

CDS22-formula

112 BILLION / MIL MILLONES
MILLIARDS / MILLIARDEN

112 billion live bacteria per capsule
112 mil millones de bacterias vivas por cápsula
112 milliards de bactéries vivantes par capsule
112 Milliarden lebende Bakterien pro Kapsel

CDS22-formula 112B

Product Description: Probiotic Food supplement with 112 billion live bacteria per capsule.

Format: 20 vegetable capsules in alu /alu blister

Ingredients:
a blend of live lactic bacteria (*Streptococcus thermophilus* NCIMB 30438, *Bifidobacterium breve* NCIMB 30441, *Bifidobacterium animalis* subsp. *lactis* NCIMB 30435, *Bifidobacterium animalis* subsp. *lactis* NCIMB 30436, *Lactobacillus acidophilus* NCIMB 30442, *Lactobacillus plantarum* NCIMB 30437, *Lactobacillus paracasei* NCIMB 30439, *Lactobacillus helveticus* NCIMB 30440); filling agent: microcrystalline cellulose; hydroxypropylmethylcellulose vegetable capsule; anti-caking agents: fatty acids, magnesium salts of fatty acids.

CDS22-formula 112B is gluten free. May contain traces of milk.

What makes CDS22-formula 112B unique?
CDS22-formula 112B stands out in the probiotic landscape for its proven efficacy and rigorous development and production process. CDS22-formula 112B is the original probiotic formulation invented by Professor Claudio De Simone, a unique combination of eight bacterial strains selected for their specific biochemical and enzymatic characteristics, mixed in precise proportions to maximize synergy and effectiveness on the intestinal bacterial flora.

The bacterial strains contained in CDS22-formula 112B are produced in compliance with the highest quality standards which guarantee their traceability, purity and quality over time. The unique know-how developed by Professor Claudio De Simone, protected by industrial secrets, ensures that the production process maintains the vital properties of the bacteria, offering a product that is impossible to replicate.

To find out more, visit our website www.cds22.com or contact us at info@eos2021.it

Instructions for use:
CDS22-formula 112B helps maintain or restore the balance of the intestinal flora.

Dose and directions for use:
Adults and children aged 7 and over: 1-4 capsules per day, to be taken preferably before meals, with a large glass of water.
Children from 3 to 6 years: 1-2 capsules per day. Open the capsule and add the powder to yogurt or fruit juice.

Warnings:

- Do not exceed the recommended daily dose.
- Food supplements are not intended as substitutes for a varied and balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle.
- Keep out of reach of young children

Use during pregnancy:
Although no known contraindications of CDS22-formula 112B, but it is advisable to consult your doctor before taking any food supplement during pregnancy. If you are pregnant, breastfeeding, or taking any medications, consult your doctor before using this dietary supplement.

Use during antibiotic therapy:
It is possible to take CDS22-formula 112B in conjunction with antibiotic therapy given the absence of known interactions of these drugs with the bacteria contained in the product. To maximize the beneficial effect of the probiotic, it is advisable to take CDS22-formula 112B a few hours after the drug. If in doubt, ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice.

Side effects:
Although no particular risks associated with the use of CDS22-formula 112B have been highlighted, the adaptation of the intestinal flora to the bacteria it contains can cause transient abdominal swelling. In this case, it is recommended to reduce the dosage of CDS22-formula 112B for a few days. In case of serious side effects, reduce the dosage or discontinue use and consult your doctor.

Storage:

- Store in the refrigerator to maintain the vitality and potency of the bacteria until expiration.
- You can store the product outside the refrigerator at room temperature (up to 25°C) for up to a week without compromising its quality.
- Avoid high temperatures (>25°C).
- To be consumed preferably within the time indicated on the package.

THE ORIGINAL FORMULA OF PROF. DE SIMONE

"This formulation is known in the literature as the "De Simone Formulation", as per ECF No.930, US Federal Court.

CDS22-formula 112B

Descripción del producto: Complemento alimenticio probiotico con 112 mil millones de bacterias vivas por cápsula.

Presentación: 20 cápsulas vegetales en blister alu/alu

Ingredientes:
una mezcla de bacterias lácticas vivas (*Streptococcus thermophilus* NCIMB 30438, *Bifidobacterium breve* NCIMB 30441, *Bifidobacterium animalis* subsp. *lactis* NCIMB 30435, *Bifidobacterium animalis* subsp. *lactis* NCIMB 30436, *Lactobacillus acidophilus* NCIMB 30442, *Lactobacillus plantarum* NCIMB 30437, *Lactobacillus paracasei* NCIMB 30439, *Lactobacillus helveticus* NCIMB 30440); agente de carga: celulosa microcristalina; cápsula vegetal de hidroxipropilmetilcelulosa; antiaglomerante: ácidos grasos, sales magnésicas de ácidos grasos.

CDS22-formula 112B no contiene gluten. Puede contener trazas de leche.

¿Qué hace que la CDS22-formula 112B sea única?
CDS22-formula 112B destaca en el panorama probiótico por su eficacia demostrada y su riguroso proceso de desarrollo y producción. CDS22-formula 112B es la formulación probiótica original inventada por el profesor Claudio De Simone, una combinación única de ocho cepas bacterianas seleccionadas por sus características bioquímicas y enzimáticas específicas, mezcladas en proporciones precisas para maximizar la sinergia y la eficacia sobre la flora bacteriana intestinal.

Las cepas bacterianas contenidas en CDS22-formula 112B se producen de acuerdo con los más altos estándares de calidad que garantizan su trazabilidad, pureza y calidad a lo largo del tiempo. El conocimiento único desarrollado por el profesor Claudio De Simone, protegido por secretos industriales, garantiza que el proceso de producción mantenga las propiedades vitales de las bacterias, ofreciendo un producto imposible de replicar.

Para obtener más información, visite nuestro sitio web www.cds22.com o contáctenos en info@eos2021.it

Instrucciones de uso:
La CDS22-formula 112B ayuda a mantener o restablecer el equilibrio de la flora intestinal.

Dosis y modo de uso:
Adultos y niños mayores de 7 años: 1-4 cápsulas al día, preferiblemente antes de las comidas, con un gran vaso de agua.
Niños de 3 a 6 años: 1-2 cápsulas al día. Abra la cápsula y agregue el polvo al yogur o jugo de frutas.

Advertencias:

- No exceder la dosis diaria recomendada.
- Los complementos alimenticios no pretenden sustituir una dieta variada y equilibrada ni un estilo de vida saludable.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños.

Uso durante el embarazo:
No se conocen contraindicaciones para CDS22-formula 112B, pero es recomendable consultar con el médico antes de tomar cualquier complemento alimenticio durante el embarazo. Si está embarazada, amamantando o tomando algún medicamento, consulte con su médico antes de utilizar este complemento alimenticio.

Uso durante la terapia con antibióticos:
Es posible tomar CDS22-formula 112B junto con un tratamiento antibiótico, ya que no se conocen interacciones de estos fármacos con las bacterias contenidas en el producto. Para maximizar el efecto beneficioso del probiótico, se recomienda tomar CDS22-formula 112B unas horas después de la toma del fármaco. En caso de duda, consulte a su médico o farmacéutico.

Efectos secundarios:
Aunque no se han observado riesgos particulares asociados al uso de CDS22-formula 112B, la adaptación de la flora intestinal a las bacterias que contiene puede provocar una hinchazón abdominal transitoria. En este caso, se recomienda reducir la dosis de CDS22-formula 112B durante unos días. En caso de efectos secundarios graves, reduzca la dosis o suspenda su uso y consulte a su médico.

Modo de conservación:

- Conservar en el frigorífico para mantener la vitalidad y potencia de las bacterias hasta su caducidad.
- Puede conservar el producto fuera del frigorífico a temperatura ambiente (hasta 25°C) hasta una semana sin comprometer su calidad.
- Evitar temperaturas altas (>25°C).
- Consumir preferentemente en el tiempo indicado en el envase.

LA FÓRMULA ORIGINAL DEL PROF. DE SIMONE

"Esta formulación se conoce en la literatura como la «formulación De Simone», según ECF No.930, US Federal Court.

CDS22-formula 112B

Description du produit: Complément alimentaire probiotique avec 112 milliards de bactéries vivantes par capsule.

Contenu: 20 gélules végétales sous blister alu/alu

Ingredients:
un mélange de bactéries lactiques vivantes (*Streptococcus thermophilus* NCIMB 30438, *Bifidobacterium breve* NCIMB 30441, *Bifidobacterium animalis* subsp. *lactis* NCIMB 30435, *Bifidobacterium animalis* subsp. *lactis* NCIMB 30436, *Lactobacillus acidophilus* NCIMB 30442, *Lactobacillus plantarum* NCIMB 30437, *Lactobacillus paracasei* NCIMB 30439, *Lactobacillus helveticus* NCIMB 30440); ; agent de charge: cellulose microcristalline; capsule végétale de hydroxypropylméthyl cellulose; antiagglomérants: acides gras, sels de magnésium d'acides gras.

CDS22-formula 112B est sans gluten. Peut contenir des traces de lait.

Qu'est-ce qui rend CDS22-formula 112B unique?
CDS22-formula 112B se distingue dans le paysage probiotique par son efficacité prouvée et son processus rigoureux de développement et de production. CDS22-formula 112B est la formulation probiotique originale inventée par le professeur Claudio De Simone, une combinaison unique de huit souches bactériennes sélectionnées pour leurs caractéristiques biochimiques et enzymatiques spécifiques, mélangées dans des proportions précises pour maximiser la synergie et l'efficacité sur la flore bactérienne intestinale.

Les souches bactériennes contenues dans CDS22-formula 112B sont produites dans le respect des normes de qualité les plus strictes qui garantissent leur traçabilité, leur pureté et leur qualité dans le temps. Le savoir-faire unique développé par le professeur Claudio De Simone, protégé par le secret industriel, garantit que le processus de production conserve les propriétés vitales des bactéries, offrant un produit impossible à reproduire.

Pour en savoir plus, visitez notre site Web www.cds22.com ou contactez-nous à info@eos2021.it

Indications d'utilisation:
CDS22-formula 112B aide à maintenir ou à rétablir l'équilibre de la flore intestinale.

Dosage et mode d'emploi:
Adultes et enfants à partir de 7 ans: à 4 gélules par jour, à prendre de préférence avant les repas, avec un grand verre d'eau.
Enfants de 3 à 6 ans: à 2 gélules par jour. Ouvrez la capsule et ajoutez la poudre au yaourt ou au jus de fruit.

Avertissements:

- Ne pas dépasser la dose journalière recommandée.
- Les compléments alimentaires ne sont pas destinés à se substituer à une alimentation variée et équilibrée et à un mode de vie sain.
- Tenir hors de portée des jeunes enfants

Utilisation pendant la grossesse:
Il n'existe aucune contre-indication connue à CDS22-formula 112B, mais il est conseillé de consulter votre médecin avant de prendre tout complément alimentaire pendant la grossesse. Si vous êtes enceinte, si vous allaitez ou si vous prenez des médicaments, consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser ce complément alimentaire.

CDS22-formula

112 BILLION / MIL MILLONES
MILLIARDS / MILLIARDEN

112 billion live bacteria per capsule
112 mil millones de bacterias vivas por cápsula
112 milliards de bactéries vivantes par capsule
112 Milliarden lebende Bakterien pro Kapsel

Utilisation pendant une antibiothérapie:

Il est possible de prendre CDS22-formula 112B en association avec une antibiothérapie étant donné l'absence d'interactions connues de ces médicaments avec les bactéries contenues dans le produit. Pour maximiser l'effet bénéfique du probiotique, il est conseillé de prendre CDS22-formula 112B pendant quelques heures après le médicament. En cas de doute, demandez conseil à votre médecin ou à votre pharmacien.

Effets secondaires:
Bien qu'aucun risque particulier associé à l'utilisation de CDS22-formula 112B n'ait été mis en évidence, l'adaptation de la flore intestinale aux bactéries qu'elle contient peut provoquer un gonflement abdominal transitoire. Dans ce cas, il est recommandé de réduire la dose de CDS22-formula 112B pendant quelques jours. En cas d'effets secondaires graves, réduisez la posologie ou arrêtez l'utilisation et consultez votre médecin.

Mode de conservation:

- Conservé au réfrigérateur pour maintenir la vitalité et la puissance des bactéries jusqu'à la date de péremption.
- Vous pouvez conserver le produit hors du réfrigérateur à température ambiante (jusqu'à 25°C) jusqu'à une semaine sans compromettre sa qualité.
- Éviter les températures élevées (>25°C).
- A consommer de préférence dans le temps indiqué sur l'emballage.

LA FORMULE ORIGINALE DU PROF. DE SIMONE

"Cette formulation est connue dans la littérature sous le nom de « Formulation De Simone », selon l'ECF n° 930 de la Cour fédérale des États-Unis.

CDS22-formula 112B

Produktbeschreibung: Probiotische Nahrungsergänzungsmittel mit 112 Milliarden lebenden Bakterien pro Kapseln.

Inhalt: 20 pflanzliche Kapseln im Alu /Alu Blister

Zutaten:
eine Mischung aus lebenden Milchsäurebakterien (*Streptococcus thermophilus* NCIMB 30438, *Bifidobacterium breve* NCIMB 30441, *Bifidobacterium animalis* subsp. *Lactis* NCIMB 30435, *Bifidobacterium animalis* subsp. *Lactis* NCIMB 30436, *Lactobacillus acidophilus* NCIMB 30442, *Lactobacillus plantarum* NCIMB 30437, *Lactobacillus paracasei* NCIMB 30439, *Lactobacillus helveticus* NCIMB 30440); Füllstoff: Mikrokristalline Zellulose; pflanzliche Kapsel aus Hydroxypropylmethylzellulose; Trennmittel: Fettsäuren, Magnesiumsalze der Speisefettsäuren.

CDS22-formula 450B ist glutenfrei. Kann Spuren von Milch enthalten.

Was macht CDS22-formula 112B einzigartig?
CDS22-formula 112B steht in der probiotischen Landschaft aufgrund seiner nachgewiesenen Wirksamkeit und seines strengen Entwicklungs- und Produktionsprozesses hervor. CDS22-formula 112B ist die ursprüngliche probiotische Formel, die von Professor Claudio De Simone erfunden wurde, eine einzigartige Kombination aus acht Bakterienstämmen, die aufgrund ihrer spezifischen biochemischen und enzymatischen Eigenschaften ausgewählt und in präzisen Proportionen gemischt wurden, um die Synergie und Wirksamkeit auf die Darmbakterienflora zu maximieren.

Die in CDS22-formula 112B enthaltenen Bakterienstämme werden unter Einhaltung höchster Qualitätsstandards hergestellt, die ihre Rückverfolgbarkeit, Reinheit und Qualität über einen längeren Zeitraum gewährleisten. Das einzigartige, durch Industriegeheimnisse geschützte Know-how von Professor Claudio De Simone stellt sicher, dass im Produktionsprozess die lebenswichtigen Eigenschaften der Bakterien erhalten bleiben und ein Produkt entsteht, das nicht reproduziert werden kann.

Um mehr zu erfahren, besuchen Sie unsere Website www.cds22.com oder kontaktieren Sie uns unter info@eos2021.it

Gebrauchsanweisung:
CDS22-formula 112B hilft, das Gleichgewicht der Darmflora zu erhalten oder wiederherzustellen.

Verzehrengeme und Gebrauchsanweisung:
Erwachsene und Kinder ab 7 Jahren: 1-4 Kapseln pro Tag, vorzugsweise vor den Mahlzeiten mit einem großen Glas Wasser einnehmen.
Kinder von 3 bis 6 Jahren: 1-2 Kapseln pro Tag. Öffnen Sie die Kapsel und geben Sie das Pulver in Joghurt oder Fruchtsaft.

Warnungen:

- Die empfohlene Tagesdosis nicht überschreiten.
- Nahrungsergänzungsmittel sind kein Ersatz für eine abwechslungsreiche und ausgewogene Ernährung und eine gesunde Lebensweise.
- Außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren.

Anwendung während der Schwangerschaft:
Es sind keine Kontraindikationen für CDS22-formula 112B bekannt, es ist jedoch ratsam, vor der Einnahme von Nahrungsergänzungsmitteln während der Schwangerschaft Ihren Arzt zu konsultieren. Wenn Sie schwanger sind, stillen oder Medikamente einnehmen, konsultieren Sie Ihren Arzt, bevor Sie dieses Nahrungsergänzungsmittel verwenden.

Anwendung während einer Antibiotikatherapie:
Die Einnahme von CDS22-formula 112B ist in Verbindung mit einer Antibiotikatherapie möglich, da keine Wechselwirkungen zwischen diesen Medikamenten und den im Produkt enthaltenen Bakterien bekannt sind. Um die positive Wirkung des Probiotikums zu maximieren, ist es ratsam, CDS22-formula 112B einige Stunden nach den Medikamenten einzunehmen. Im Zweifelsfall fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker um Rat.

Nebenwirkungen:
Obwohl keine besonderen Risiken im Zusammenhang mit der Verwendung von CDS22-formula 112B festgestellt wurden, kann die Anpassung der Darmflora an die darin enthaltenen Bakterien zu vorübergehenden Schwellungen im Bauchbereich führen. In diesem Fall wird empfohlen, die Dosierung von CDS22-formula 112B für einige Tage zu reduzieren. Bei schwerwiegenden Nebenwirkungen reduzieren Sie die Dosierung bzw. beenden Sie die Anwendung und konsultieren Sie Ihren Arzt.

Lagerung:

- Im Kühlschrank aufbewahren, um die Vitalität und Wirksamkeit der Bakterien bis zum Ablaufdatum zu erhalten.
- Sie können das Produkt außerhalb des Kühlschranks bei Raumtemperatur (bis zu 25°C) bis zu einer Woche lagern, ohne dass die Qualität darunter leidet.
- Vermeiden Sie hohe Temperaturen (>25°C).
- Vorzugsweise innerhalb der auf der Verpackung angegebenen Zeit verzehren.

DIE ORIGINAL FORMEL VON PROF. DE SIMONE

"Diese Formulierung ist in der Literatur als „De Simone-Formulierung“ bekannt (gemäß ECF Nr. 930, US-Bundesgericht).

Average contents per capsule/ Contenido medio por cápsula / Contenu moyen par capsule/ Durchschnittlicher Inhalt pro Kapsel:

<i>Streptococcus thermophilus</i>	NCIMB 30438	58 miliardi ufc
<i>Bifidobacterium breve</i>	NCIMB 30441	6 miliardi ufc
<i>Bifidobacterium animalis</i> subsp. <i>lactis</i>	NCIMB 30435	6 miliardi ufc
<i>Bifidobacterium animalis</i> subsp. <i>lactis</i>	NCIMB 30436	6 miliardi ufc
<i>Lactobacillus acidophilus</i>	NCIMB 30442	9 miliardi ufc
<i>Lactobacillus plantarum</i>	NCIMB 30437	9 miliardi ufc
<i>Lactobacillus paracasei</i>	NCIMB 30439	9 miliardi ufc
<i>Lactobacillus helveticus</i>	NCIMB 30440	9 miliardi ufc

The content in live cells refers to the product correctly stored in intact packaging, at a refrigerated temperature (+2+8°C), until expiry. El contenido en células vivas se refiere al producto correctamente almacenado en el envase intacto, a temperatura refrigerada (+2+8°C), hasta su caducidad. Le contenu en cellules vivantes se réfère au produit correctement stocké dans un emballage intact, à une température réfrigérée (+2+8°C), jusqu'à péremption. Der Gehalt an lebenden Zellen bezieht sich auf das Produkt, das bis zum Verfallsdatum ordnungsgemäß in der intakten Verpackung bei gekühlter Temperatur (+2+8°C) gelagert wird.

Nutritional Declaration/Declaración nutricional/Déclaration nutritionnelle/Nährwertdeklaration

	per 100g	per /por cápsula / par capsule/pro Kapsel
Energy value /Valor energético/ Valeur énergétique/Energiewert	1427 kJ/339 Kcal	9,16 kJ/2,18 Kcal
Fats/Graiss/Les graisses/Fette	4,2 g	0,03 g
of which saturated/ de los cuales saturados/ dont saturé/davon gesättigt	3,6 g	0,03 g
Carbohydrates/Carboidratos/ Glucides/Kohlenhydrate	42 g	0,27 g
of which sugars/ de los cuales azúcares/ dont sucres/davon Zucker	5,9 g	0,04 g
Proteins/Proteínas/Protéines/Proteine	27 g	0,17 g
Salt/Sal/Sel/Salz	0,67 g	0,00 g

Eos2021 Srl - Via Nuoro, 16 - 00040 Ardea (Rm) - Italy

Other Products from the Same Line*:

- CDS22-formula 450B:** 450 billion live bacteria per sachet. Format: 12 sachets of 4.4g
- CDS22-formula 225B:** 225 billion live bacteria per sachet. Format: 12 sachets of 2.2g
- CDS22-formula 100B:** 10 billion live bacteria per capsule. Format: 30 micro vegetable capsules in CSP vials
- CDS22-formula 5B:** 5 billion live bacteria per sachet. Format: 12 sachets of 1.5g natural blueberry flavour
- CDS22-formula drops:** 50 billion live bacteria per measuring cap in 1 or 2 bottles of 5 ml MCT oil

*Not all products may be marketed in your country. Check with your local distributor

Last revision Date: July 2024

To read the multilingual leaflet, visit / Para leer el folleto multilingüe, visite / Pour lire la notice multilingue, visitez le site/ Um die mehrsprachige Packungsbeilage zu lesen, besuchen Sie / www.cds22.com/leaflet